◎Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice. ◎ Your checking the latest specifications with our drawings would be highly appreciated.
DCA series is a bayonet coupling connector which
utilizes MIL-DTL-5015 insert arrangements and is
compatible with VG95234. The inserts are made
of the synthetic rubber and can cope with various
environments required by the industrial applications.
DCA “F” style and “R” style are designed to

⑪ Applicable Cable Diameter 　  0  : With non - waterproof cable clamp
1 ～ 8 : With waterproof cable clamp
○  DCA Part Numbering System
DCA3106F20-29SW □ -D-BSS-1
① ② ③ ⑥ ⑦⑤④ ⑧ ⑨
Standard Backshell
Ferrule
Grommet
Cable Receptacle Shell Assembly
Waterproof Cable Clamp
Waterproof Long Straight Backshell
Waterproof Straight Backshell
Cable Clamp
Straight Backshell
DCA3101E□□□□ - □□□□ - D
DCA3101E□□□□ - □□□□ -D- BS □ - □ DCA3101E□□□□ - □□□□ -D- BSN - 0
DCA3101E□□□□ - □□□□ -D- □□□ - □
○ Cable Receptacle Connector
⑩ ⑪
DCA Series
7
◎Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice. ◎ Your checking the latest specifications with our drawings would be highly appreciated.
○  Box Mounting Receptacle Connector
DCA3102E□□□□ -□□□□ -D
DCA3102R□□□□ -□□□□ -D( With Gasket )
DCA3108F□□□□ - □□□□ -D ( With Gasket )
DCA3107E□□□□ -□□□□ -D
○ Jam-Nut Receptacle Connector
DCA3102E□□□□ - □□□□ -D
DCA3102R□□□□ - □□□□ -D
○ Angle Backshell
Ferrule
Grommet
Angle Backshell
Plug Shell Assembly
Marking for locking end indication
Marking for locking end indication
 With Gasket
DCA Series
8
◎Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice. ◎ Your checking the latest specifications with our drawings would be highly appreciated.
○ Straight Plug Connector
Standard Backshell
Ferrule
Grommet
Plug Shell Assembly
Waterproof Cable Clamp
Waterproof Straight Backshell
Straight Backshell
DCA3106F□□□□ - □□□□ -D DCA3106F□□□□ - □□□□ -D- BS □ - □
DCA3106F□□□□ - □□□□ -D- BSN - 0
DCA3106F□□□□ - □□□□ -D ( With Gasket )
Cable Clamp
○ Contact